501998063 07/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK BECK	03/08/2011
PEI CHYI KRISTY LIM	03/13/2012
JAMES EDWARD DE FINIS	06/14/2012
UWE RASS	02/01/2012
JOSEPH SAUER	02/02/2012
AMIT VAZE	01/04/2012
LAVLESH LAMBA	03/20/2012
JENS-CHRISTIAN HOLST	03/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS PTE LTD.
Street Address:	BLOCK 28, AYER RAJAH CRESCENT NO. 06-08
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	SG-139959

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13393005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101 **Phone**: 954 925-1100

Email: PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

PATENT

REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0877

F \$40.00 1339300

501998063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P07185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. LOCHER	
Total Attachments: 28		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page1.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page2.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page3.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page4.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page5.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page6.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page7.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page8.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page9.	tif	
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page10.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page11.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page12.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page13.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page14.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page15.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page16.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page17.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page18		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page19		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page20		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page2		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page22		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page23		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page24		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page25.tif		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page26		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page27		
source=2009P07185-signed-assign#page28	3.tit	

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Lavlesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Chariot Ct.

08854 Piscataway, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

al.

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER

residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

PATENT

REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0879

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Of. March 2017	Frank BECK
Witnesses: Evamaria Fuds	Witnesses: Blendinger, Mighae
Date:	James Edward DE FINIS
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	
Date:	Harald KLEMENZ
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
	(printed name:)
Date:	Lavlesh LAMBA
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Pei Chyi Kristy LIM
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name: Blandinger, Michael)	(printed name: Raland Wester)

Date:	Uwe RASS
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:) (printed name:)
Date:	Joseph SAUER
Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)
Date:	Amit VAZE
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:) (printed name:)

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Laviesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Chariot Ct.

08854 Piscataway, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER

residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: iN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Frank BECK
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date: 6-14-12 Witnesses: Alle Mellst (printed name: Karen Jo Herbst)	James Edward DE FINIS Witnesses: Knum Bures (printed name: Kann Bured)
Date:	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
	(printed name:)
Date: Witnesses: (printed name:	Harald KLEMENZ Witnesses:
Date: Witnesses: (printed name:	Lavlesh LAMBA Witnesses:
Date: Witnesses:(printed name:	Pei Chyi Kristy LIM Witnesses: (printed name:

Date:	Uwe RASS	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:	
Date:	Joseph SAUER	
Witnesses:	, 	
) (printed name:)
Date:	Amit VAZE	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Laviesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Chariot Ct.

08854 Piscataway, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER

residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

PATENT REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0887 ⁴

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Frank BECK
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	James Edward DE FINIS
146	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date: 10.3.2012	Jes Sold
	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST
Witnesses: J. Sudu (printed name: Jörn Guder)	Witnesses:
(printed name: Sorh Guder)	(printed name: Kann Ubelhor)
Date:	
	Harald KLEMENZ
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Laulask LAMDA
	Lavlesh LAMBA
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Pei Chyi Kristy LIM
NA/June 2000;	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

Date:	Uwe RASS	age of the second
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
) (printed name:	
Date:	Joseph SAUER	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)
Date:	Amit VAZE	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Lavlesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Chariot Ct.

08854 Piscataway, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER

residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin. NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

PATENT

REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0891

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Frank BECK
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:	_) (printed name:)
Date:	James Edward DE FINIS
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:) (printed name:)
Date:	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
) (printed name:)
Date: 2017-02-13	Caralit Clausers Harald KLEMENZ
Witnesses: Zo 12 - U2 - 1/3	Witnesses: 2012-02-13
(printed name: TILLY Deministra	(printed name: WAI BISGUA)
	- Contract of the contract of
Date:	Lavlesh LAMBA
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:	_) (printed name:)
Date:	Pei Chyi Kristy LIM
Witnesses:	
(printed name:	

Date:	Uwe RASS		
Witnesses:	Witnesses:		
(printed name:) (printed name:		
Date:	Joseph SAUER		
Witnesses:	Witnesses:		
(printed name:) (printed name:		
Date:	Amit VAZE		
Witnesses:			
(printed name:) (printed name:)	

SIN

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204 90766 Fürth,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Laviesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Charlot Ct.

08854 Piscataway, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IDNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

Date:	Frank BECK
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
printed name:) (printed name:)
Date:	James Edward DE FINIS
Witnesses:	
) (printed name:)
Date:	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST
Witnesses:	
) (printed name:)
Date:	Harald KLEMENZ
Witnesses:	
) (printed name:)
Date: 20 March 2012 Witnesses: Oshbey Bunto	Lavlesh LAMBA
Witnesses: askey Einto	Witnesses:
(printed name: Ashley Barto	_) (printed name:)
/	
Date:	Pei Chyi Kristy LIM
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:	_) (printed name:)

Date:	Uwe RASS	
Witnesses:(printed name:	Witnesses:	
Date:	Joseph SAUER	
Witnesses:	·	
) (printed name:	
Date:	Amit VAZE	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Lavlesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Chariot Ct.

08854 Piscataway, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER

residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Frank BECK
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	James Edward DE FINIS
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	
Date:	Harald KLEMENZ
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	Laviesh LAMBA
	Lavlesh LAMBA Witnesses:
Witnesses:	Lavlesh LAMBA Witnesses:
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
Witnesses:(printed name:)	Witnesses:(printed name:)

Date: <u>2012-02-</u> 01	Uwe RASS Company of the Company of t
1 . 1/ .	Witnesses: EAUDWEG WINA (printed name: Quelled)
Date: $2012-02-02$ Witnesses: $\int_{\hat{V}} \int_{\hat{V}} \int_{V$	Joseph Saues Joseph SAUER Witnesses: K. Helsus (printed name: Holzner Rudelf
Date:	Amit VAZE
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Frank BECK

residing at:

SIN

Hohe Warte 3 91080 Spardorf, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

James Edward DE FINIS

residing at:

96 River Road 07836 Flanders, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Dr.Jens-Christian HOLST

residing at:

Friedbergstraße 28 14057 Berlin, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Harald KLEMENZ

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Lavlesh LAMBA

residing at:

63 Chariot Ct.

08854 Piscatawav, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Pei Chyi Kristy LIM

residing at:

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 204

90766 Fürth, GERMANY

Citizenship: SG

Uwe RASS

residing at:

Gleisshammerstr. 132 90480 Nürnberg, GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Joseph SAUER

residing at:

Leestener Str. 16 96129 Strullendorf,

GERMANY

Citizenship: DE

Amit VAZE

residing at:

31 Farnham Square 08859 Parlin, NJ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: IN

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a SINGAPOREAN corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

hereinafter the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the

Applicants File No.

2009P07185WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/US2010/046485

and entitled

(Title:) Hearing aid device and a method of manufacturing a hearing aid device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Frank BECK	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
) (printed name:)
Date:	James Edward DE FINIS	
Witnesses:	,	
) (printed name:	
Date:	Dr. Jens-Christian HOLST	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
) (printed name:	
Date:	Harald KLEMENZ	
Witnesses:		
) (printed name:)
Date:	Lavlesh LAMBA	
Witnesses:		
) (printed name:	
Date:	Pei Chyi Kristy LIM	
Witnesses:		
) (printed name:	

2009P07185WOUS

Date:	Uwe RASS
Witnesses:(printed name:)	Witnesses:)
Date:	Joseph SAUER Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date: Jan 4th 2012 Witnesses: Atilla Kiraly	Amit VAZE Witnesses: (printed name: PARMESHWAR KHURD)

PATENT REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 07/23/2012